

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G. Kar Medical College 1, Khudiram Bose Sarani, Kolkata-700004

ORDER

Memo No. RKC/1710

Date: 23/3/22,

In pursuance of our Memo No.RKC/1266 dated 06.03.2023, the Walk-in-Interview was held on 10.03.2023, to fill up proposed vacancy for Medical Officer at R.G. Kar Medical College & Hospital in "State Thalassaemia Control Program" in Department of Pathology, RGKMC&H.

The selected candidate is directed to join within 5 (five) days from the issuance of the order. If the selected candidate fails to join within the stipulated date, waiting listed candidates will be upgraded.

The selected candidate for the post of "Medical Officer":-

Sl. No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate & address
01.	DR. LABIQUA WAHED	ABDUL WAHED
		39F /1B, BROAD STREET, KOLKATA-700019.

- sd -

Principal R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

Date: 23/3/23

Memo No. REC/17/0 A
Copy to:-

- 1) The Director of Medical Education, Department of H&FW, W.B., Swasthya Bhavan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kol-91.
- 2) The Director of Health Services, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kolkata-700091.
- 3) The Mission Director, NHM, DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 4) The Joint Director of Health Services (NCD), DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 5) PO-1, NHM, DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 6) SPO, HCP, DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 7) State HR Cell, Swasthya Sathi Building, DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 8) The Deputy Secretary & Nodal Welfare, DoHFW, Govt. of WB.
- 9) MSVP, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-4.
- 10) Prof. (Dr.) Tushar Kanti Das, HOD, Department of Pathology, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-4.
- 11) Prof. (Dr.) Anjali Bandyopadhyay, Department of Pathology, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-4.
- 12) Accounts Officer, R.G. Kar Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata-4.
- 13) Head Clerk, Establishment Section, RGKMC & Hospital, Kolkata-4.

14) Dr. Labiqua Wahed, D/o Abdul Wahed, 39F/1B, Broad Street, Kolkata-70001

15) Office Copy.

R.G. Kar Medical College,

.Oikaia.

V